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CIPCODE Award
Level Major Gender

Non
Resident

Alien

Hispanic
/ Latino

American
Indian or

Alaska
Native

Asian
Black or
African

American

Native
Hawaiian
or Other
Pacific

Islander

White

Two
or

more
Races

Race/
ethnicity
unknown

Total

05.0207
Women's Studies

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Women 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
Total 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

10.0203
Recording Arts
Technology/Technician

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 4 0 5 0 1 10

Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 4 0 5 0 1 10

11.0101
Computer and Information
Sciences, General

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 10 0 2 4 13 1 7 0 3 40

Women 1 1 0 1 7 0 1 0 3 14
Total 11 1 2 5 20 1 8 0 6 54

11.0103
Information Technology

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3

Women 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Total 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4

11.0301
Data Processing and Data
Processing
Technology/Technician

2
Awards of
at least 1
but less
than 2
academic
years

1

Men 0 0 0 1 4 0 2 0 1 8
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 1 4 0 2 0 1 8

11.1001
Network and System
Administration/Administrator

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11.1003
Computer and Information
Systems
Security/Information
Assurance

3
Associate's
degree 1

Men 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 5
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Total 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 6

11.1004
Web/Multimedia
Management and
Webmaster

3
Associate's
degree 1

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12.0503
Culinary Arts/Chef Training

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3

Women 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
Total 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 6

12.0504
Restaurant, Culinary, and
Catering
Management/Manager

3
Associate's
degree 1

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Total 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

13.0101 3 1 Men 1 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 0 8



CIPCODE Award
Level Major Gender

Non
Resident

Alien

Hispanic
/ Latino

American
Indian or

Alaska
Native

Asian
Black or
African

American

Native
Hawaiian
or Other
Pacific

Islander

White

Two
or

more
Races

Race/
ethnicity
unknown

Total

Education, General Associate's
degree

Women 3 2 0 1 21 0 13 0 5 45
Total 4 2 0 1 25 0 16 0 5 53

13.1205
Secondary Education and
Teaching

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 6

Women 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 8
Total 1 3 0 0 4 0 4 0 2 14

14.0101
Engineering, General

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 13 0 1 2 4 0 1 0 2 23

Women 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 5
Total 15 0 1 3 4 0 2 0 3 28

15.0101
Architectural Engineering
Technology/Technician

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Women 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 6
Total 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 7

15.1302
CAD/CADD Drafting and/or
Design
Technology/Technician

2
Awards of
at least 1
but less
than 2
academic
years

1

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15.1302
CAD/CADD Drafting and/or
Design
Technology/Technician

3
Associate's
degree 1

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

Total 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

16.1603
Sign Language
Interpretation and
Translation

3
Associate's
degree 1

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 1 7

Total 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 1 7

19.0707
Family and Community
Services

2
Awards of
at least 1
but less
than 2
academic
years

1

Men 1 0 1 0 8 0 2 0 1 13
Women 2 2 2 0 24 0 2 0 0 32

Total 3 2 3 0 32 0 4 0 1 45

19.0709
Child Care
Provider/Assistant

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 4

Women 4 1 0 1 33 0 7 0 2 48
Total 4 1 0 1 34 0 9 0 3 52

22.0302
Legal Assistant/Paralegal

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 1 1 0 0 9 0 3 0 0 14

Women 5 2 1 1 13 0 15 0 4 41
Total 6 3 1 1 22 0 18 0 4 55

23.1302
Creative Writing

2
1

Men 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 5
Women 5 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 5 13

Total 7 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 7 18
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Resident

Alien
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Native

Asian
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Awards of
at least 1
but less
than 2
academic
years

23.1304
Rhetoric and Composition

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 5

Women 2 0 0 0 6 0 2 0 2 12
Total 2 0 0 0 8 0 5 0 2 17

24.0101
Liberal Arts and
Sciences/Liberal Studies

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 15 8 0 7 57 0 48 0 20 155

Women 40 25 1 19 267 0 96 0 63 511
Total 55 33 1 26 324 0 144 0 83 666

24.0102
General Studies

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4

Women 0 0 0 0 7 0 1 0 0 8
Total 0 0 0 0 11 0 1 0 0 12

27.0101
Mathematics, General

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

30.2001
International/Global Studies

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 4

Women 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 4
Total 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 2 8

40.0101
Physical Sciences

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 5 3 0 0 5 0 7 0 6 26

Women 7 2 0 4 4 0 3 0 3 23
Total 12 5 0 4 9 0 10 0 9 49

41.0301
Chemical
Technology/Technician

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43.0199
Corrections and Criminal
Justice, Other

2
Awards of
at least 1
but less
than 2
academic
years

1

Men 2 0 0 0 5 0 8 0 1 16
Women 1 3 0 0 11 0 2 0 1 18

Total 3 3 0 0 16 0 10 0 2 34

43.0199
Corrections and Criminal
Justice, Other

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 2 1 0 1 13 0 11 0 2 30

Women 2 4 0 0 28 0 5 0 2 41
Total 4 5 0 1 41 0 16 0 4 71

43.0201
Fire Prevention and Safety
Technology/Technician

2
1

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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43.0201
Fire Prevention and Safety
Technology/Technician

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 2 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 7

Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 2 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 7

44.0000
Human Services, General

2
Awards of
at least 1
but less
than 2
academic
years

1

Men 1 1 1 0 9 0 4 0 1 17
Women 1 5 1 0 42 0 5 0 6 60

Total 2 6 2 0 51 0 9 0 7 77

44.0000
Human Services, General

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 1 0 1 0 8 0 2 0 1 13

Women 1 3 1 0 32 0 6 0 2 45
Total 2 3 2 0 40 0 8 0 3 58

44.0799
Social Work, Other

1
Awards of
less than 1
academic
year

1

Men 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 4
Women 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 5

Total 1 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 1 9

44.0799
Social Work, Other

2
Awards of
at least 1
but less
than 2
academic
years

1

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 5

Total 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 5

45.0799
Geography, Other

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46.0412
Building/Construction Site
Management/Manager

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 5

Women 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
Total 0 0 0 0 3 0 4 0 1 8

47.0604
Automobile/Automotive
Mechanics
Technology/Technician

1
Awards of
less than 1
academic
year

1

Men 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

47.0604 3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 5

Women 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
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or
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Automobile/Automotive
Mechanics
Technology/Technician

Total 0 1 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 7

48.9999
Precision Production, Other

1
Awards of
less than 1
academic
year

1

Men 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5
Women 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Total 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 6

50.0501
Drama and
Dramatics/Theatre Arts,
General

3
Associate's
degree 1

Men 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 6
Women 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 2 8

Total 0 1 0 1 5 1 2 0 4 14

50.0605
Photography

1
Awards of
less than 1
academic
year

1

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Total 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

50.0605
Photography

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Women 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
Total 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 4

50.0701
Art/Art Studies, General

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 4

Women 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 6
Total 1 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 3 10

50.0901
Music, General

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

Women 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Total 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 4

50.0903
Music Performance, General

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 5

Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
Total 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 1 7

51.0602
Dental Hygiene/Hygienist

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Women 3 0 0 1 4 0 14 0 3 25
Total 3 0 0 1 4 0 15 0 3 26

51.0701
Health/Health Care
Administration/Management

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Women 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 8
Total 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 9

51.0707
Health Information/Medical
Records
Technology/Technician

3
Associate's
degree 1

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

51.0710
Medical Office
Assistant/Specialist

1
Awards of
less than 1
academic
year

1

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 7

Total 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 7



CIPCODE Award
Level Major Gender
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Alien
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Race/
ethnicity
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Total

51.0799
Health and Medical
Administrative Services,
Other

1
Awards of
less than 1
academic
year

1
Men 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Women 2 0 0 2 13 0 2 0 0 19
Total 3 0 0 2 13 0 2 0 0 20

51.0801
Medical/Clinical Assistant

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Women 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
Total 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3

51.0908
Respiratory Care
Therapy/Therapist

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 5

Women 1 0 0 1 6 0 6 0 4 18
Total 1 0 0 1 8 0 9 0 4 23

51.0911
Radiologic
Technology/Science -
Radiographer

3
Associate's
degree 1

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5
Women 0 1 0 0 1 0 8 0 2 12

Total 0 1 0 0 1 0 13 0 2 17

51.1004
Clinical/Medical Laboratory
Technician

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2

Women 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 4 12
Total 2 0 0 2 3 0 2 0 5 14

51.3801
Registered
Nursing/Registered Nurse

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 3 1 0 2 7 0 11 0 5 29

Women 3 3 0 1 15 0 55 0 5 82
Total 6 4 0 3 22 0 66 0 10 111

52.0101
Business/Commerce,
General

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 19 4 1 7 24 0 18 0 8 81

Women 30 5 0 11 27 0 12 0 2 87
Total 49 9 1 18 51 0 30 0 10 168

52.0201
Business Administration and
Management, General

2
Awards of
at least 1
but less
than 2
academic
years

1

Men 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
Women 3 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 1 10

Total 4 0 0 0 6 0 2 0 1 13

52.0201
Business Administration and
Management, General

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Women 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5
Total 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6

52.0302
Accounting
Technology/Technician and
Bookkeeping

3
Associate's
degree 1

Men 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 5
Women 0 0 0 3 4 0 3 0 2 12

Total 1 0 0 3 7 0 4 0 2 17

52.0408
General Office Occupations
and Clerical Services

1
Awards of
less than 1
academic
year

1

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Total 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

52.0803 3 1 Men 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3



CIPCODE Award
Level Major Gender

Non
Resident

Alien

Hispanic
/ Latino

American
Indian or

Alaska
Native

Asian
Black or
African

American
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or Other
Pacific

Islander

White

Two
or

more
Races

Race/
ethnicity
unknown

Total

Banking and Financial
Support Services

Associate's
degree

Women 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
Total 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 6

52.0904
Hotel/Motel
Administration/Management

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3

Women 3 1 0 3 2 0 1 0 0 10
Total 4 1 0 3 3 0 2 0 0 13

52.0905
Restaurant/Food Services
Management

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

52.1501
Real Estate

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Women 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Total 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

52.1801
Sales, Distribution, and
Marketing Operations,
General

2
Awards of
at least 1
but less
than 2
academic
years

1

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

52.1801
Sales, Distribution, and
Marketing Operations,
General

3
Associate's
degree 1

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 8

Total 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 8

GRAND TOTAL BY FIRST MAJOR
99.0000 Summary

Grand Totals
Award
Level

Nonresi-
dent
alien

Hispanic
Latino

American
Indian or

Alaska
Native

Asian Black or
African

American

Native
Hawaiian
or Other
Pacific

Islander

White Two or
more
Races

Race/
ethnicity
unknown

Total PY
Total

Awards of less
than 1 academic
year

1

Men 3 2 0 1 3 0 1 0 1 11 0

Women 4 1 0 3 22 0 2 0 2 34 0

Total 7 3 0 4 25 0 3 0 3 45 0

Awards of at
least 1 but less
than 2 academic
years

2

Men 7 1 2 1 27 0 18 0 6 62 66

Women 12 10 3 1 86 1 13 0 13 139 150



99.0000 Summary
Grand Totals

Award
Level

Nonresi-
dent
alien

Hispanic
Latino

American
Indian or

Alaska
Native

Asian Black or
African

American

Native
Hawaiian
or Other
Pacific

Islander

White Two or
more
Races

Race/
ethnicity
unknown

Total PY
Total

Total 19 11 5 2 113 1 31 0 19 201 216

Associate's
degree

3

Men 80 23 5 26 178 1 156 0 59 528 486

Women 112 59 3 55 519 1 269 0 121 1139 1191

Total 192 82 8 81 697 2 425 0 180 1667 1677

Grand Total Men 90 26 7 28 208 1 175 0 66 601 552

Grand Total
Women

128 70 6 59 627 2 284 0 136 1312 1341

Grand Total 218 96 13 87 835 3 459 0 202 1913 1893

PY Grand Total Men 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 552

PY Grand Total
Women

121 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 1341

PY Grand Total 179 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 146 1893
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There are no errors for the selected survey and institution.

 
 


